<u>Ene</u>	State of rgy Minerals	New Mex	R. I	DEC 04	
11 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 <u>istrict III</u>	Oil Conse	rvation Di	vision		
000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 <u>iistrict IV</u> 220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505	Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Submit Copy to appropriate District Office in NMOCD ARTESIA				
		e, NM 875	505		
$\int u \int du $	otificatio		orrective A		_
MN 1334048783 Name of Company Oxy Permian Ltd.	16696	OPERA Contact	FOR Chancey Summe		Initial Report 🔲 Final Repor
Address 1017 W. Stanolind Rd, Hobbs, NM 882	40	Telephone	No. (575) 397		
Facility Name Bradley 13 Federal Battery		Facility Ty	be Gathering		
Surface Owner BLM M	lineral Owner			AP	KNo. 30-015-29256
	LOCATIO			East/West I	
Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet from F 13 25S 29E 29E	om the North	/South Line	Feet from the	Eașt/West L	ine County Eddy County, NM
Latitudo	e <u>N 32.13175°</u>	Longitu	ide <u>W 103.9403</u>	<u>6°</u>	
	NATURE	OF REL	EASE		
Type of Release Produced Water		Volume of 45 bbls		Volu 30 b	me Recovered
Source of Release Pump failure caused tank overflow		Date and I	Hour of Occurrence		and Hour of Discovery
Was Immediate Notice Given?		11/11/13 If YES, To			
	Not Required		cher-NMOCD; Je		ren- BLM
By Whom? Chancey Summers			Hour 11/12/13 (olume Impacting t		se.
Yes X No					
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*					
					-
Duraniha Course of Daublanian d Domodial Astion Takan	*		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Pump failure caused a tank to overflow and leak 45 bbls		er onto the gr	ound. 30 bbls of j	produced wate	r were recovered via vacuum truck
Pump failure caused a tank to overflow and leak 45 bbls (and the pump was repaired/replaced.		er onto the gr	ound. 30 bbls of p	produced wate	r were recovered via vacuum truck
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken. Pump failure caused a tank to overflow and leak 45 bbls and the pump was repaired/replaced. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* The affected area is approximately 25' x 25' on location.	of produced wat				
Pump failure caused a tank to overflow and leak 45 bbls of and the pump was repaired/replaced. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* The affected area is approximately 25' x 25' on location. the BLM.	of produced wat	ill be comple	ted in accordance	with a remedi	ation plan approved by NMOCD and
Pump failure caused a tank to overflow and leak 45 bbls of and the pump was repaired/replaced. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* The affected area is approximately 25' x 25' on location, the BLM. I hereby certify that the information given above is true a regulations all operators are required to report and/or file public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C- should their operations have failed to adequately investig or the environment. In addition, MMOCD acceptance of	of produced wat Remediation w nd complete to certain release t 141 report by th ate and remedia	the best of my notifications a ne NMOCD m te contaminat	ted in accordance knowledge and u nd perform correc parked as "Final R ion that pose a thr	with a remedi nderstand that tive actions for eport" does no eat to ground	ation plan approved by NMOCD and pursuant to NMOCD rules and or releases which may endanger of relieve the operator of liability water, surface water, human health
Pump failure caused a tank to overflow and leak 45 bbls of and the pump was repaired/replaced. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* The affected area is approximately 25' x 25' on location. the BLM. I hereby certify that the information given above is true a regulations all operators are required to report and/or file public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C- should their operations have failed to adequately investig or the environment. In addition. MMOCD acceptance of federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.	of produced wat Remediation w nd complete to certain release t 141 report by th ate and remedia	the best of my notifications a ne NMOCD m te contaminat	ted in accordance knowledge and u nd perform correc barked as "Final R ion that pose a the ze the operator of	with a remedi nderstand that tive actions for eport" does no eat to ground responsibility	ation plan approved by NMOCD and pursuant to NMOCD rules and or releases which may endanger of relieve the operator of liability water, surface water, human health
Pump failure caused a tank to overflow and leak 45 bbls of and the pump was repaired/replaced. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* The affected area is approximately 25' x 25' on location, the BLM. I hereby certify that the information given above is true a regulations all operators are required to report and/or file public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C- should their operations have failed to adequately investig or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.	of produced wat Remediation w nd complete to certain release t 141 report by th ate and remedia	the best of my notifications a ne NMOCD m te contaminat does not reliev	ted in accordance knowledge and und perform correct barked as "Final R ion that pose a thr we the operator of OIL CON	with a remedi nderstand that trive actions for ear to ground responsibility SERVATI	ation plan approved by NMOCD and pursuant to NMOCD rules and or releases which may endanger ot relieve the operator of liability water, surface water, human health for compliance with any other <u>ON DIVISION</u>
Pump failure caused a tank to overflow and leak 45 bbls of and the pump was repaired/replaced. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* The affected area is approximately 25' x 25' on location, the BLM. I hereby certify that the information given above is true a regulations all operators are required to report and/or file public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C- should their operations have failed to adequately investig or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of rederal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. Signature: Printed Name: Chancey Summers	of produced wat Remediation w nd complete to certain release t 141 report by th ate and remedia	the best of my notifications a ne NMOCD m te contaminat does not reliev	ted in accordance knowledge and und perform correct barked as "Final R ion that pose a thr we the operator of <u>OIL CON</u> Environmental S <u>UEC 042</u>	with a remedi inderstand that trive actions for eat to ground responsibility <u>SERVATI</u> <u>signed By</u> N13	ation plan approved by NMOCD and pursuant to NMOCD rules and preleases which may endanger ot relieve the operator of liability water, surface water, human health for compliance with any other <u>ON DIVISION</u> <u>Mile Basance</u>
Pump failure caused a tank to overflow and leak 45 bbls of and the pump was repaired/replaced. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* The affected area is approximately 25' x 25' on location, the BLM. I hereby certify that the information given above is true a regulations all operators are required to report and/or file public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C- should their operations have failed to adequately investig or the environment. In addition, MMOCD acceptance of federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.	of produced wat Remediation w nd complete to certain release t 141 report by th ate and remedia	the best of my notifications a ne NMOCD m te contaminat does not reliev	ted in accordance knowledge and und perform correct barked as "Final R ion that pose a thr we the operator of <u>OIL CON</u> Environmental S <u>UEC 042</u>	with a remedi inderstand that trive actions for eat to ground responsibility <u>SERVATI</u> <u>signed By</u> N13	ation plan approved by NMOCD and pursuant to NMOCD rules and or releases which may endanger ot relieve the operator of liability water, surface water, human health for compliance with any other ON DIVISION
Pump failure caused a tank to overflow and leak 45 bbls of and the pump was repaired/replaced. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* The affected area is approximately 25' x 25' on location, the BLM. I hereby certify that the information given above is true a regulations all operators are required to report and/or file public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C- should their operations have failed to adequately investig or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. Signature: Printed Name: Chancey Summers	of produced wat Remediation w nd complete to certain release of 141 report by th ate and remedia a C-141 report of	the best of my notifications a ne NMOCD m te contaminat does not reliev Approved by Approval Da Conditions o	ted in accordance knowledge and u nd perform correct barked as "Final R ion that pose a thr we the operator of <u>OIL CON</u> Environmental S <u>UEC 042</u> te:	with a remedi inderstand that trive actions for eat to ground responsibility <u>SERVATI</u> <u>Signed By</u> 013 Expira	ation plan approved by NMOCD and pursuant to NMOCD rules and precess which may endanger ot relieve the operator of liability water, surface water, human health for compliance with any other <u>ON DIVISION</u> <u>Mile Based</u> <u>tion Date:</u>
Pump failure caused a tank to overflow and leak 45 bbls of and the pump was repaired/replaced. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* The affected area is approximately 25' x 25' on location, the BLM. I hereby certify that the information given above is true a regulations all operators are required to report and/or file public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C- should their operations have failed to adequately investig or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. Signature: Printed Name: Chancey Summers Title: HES Specialist E-mail Address: Chancey Summers@oxy.com Date: ///2.5/13 Phone: (575)	of produced wat Remediation w nd complete to certain release r 141 report by th ate and remedia a C-141 report of C-141 report of Remediation	till be comple the best of my notifications a ne NMOCD m te contaminat does not reliev Approved by Approved by Approval Da Conditions o emediation	ted in accordance knowledge and u nd perform correc- narked as "Final R ion that pose a thr ye the operator of <u>OIL CON</u> Environmental S <u>UEC 0 4 2</u> te: f Approval: Der OCD Rule &	with a remedi nderstand that trive actions for ear to ground responsibility <u>SERVATI</u> <u>Signed By</u> <u>013</u> Expire Guidelines	ation plan approved by NMOCD and pursuant to NMOCD rules and pursuant to NMOCD rules and prelieve the operator of liability water, surface water, human health for compliance with any other <u>ON DIVISION</u> <u>Mile Bamator</u> tion Date: Attached
Pump failure caused a tank to overflow and leak 45 bbls of and the pump was repaired/replaced. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* The affected area is approximately 25' x 25' on location, the BLM. I hereby certify that the information given above is true a regulations all operators are required to report and/or file public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C- should their operations have failed to adequately investig or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. Signature: Printed Name: Chancey Summers Title: HES Specialist E-mail Address: Chancey Summers@oxy.com Date: ///2.5/13 Phone: (575)	of produced wat Remediation w nd complete to certain release r 141 report by th ate and remedia a C-141 report of C-141 report of Remediation	the best of my notifications a be NMOCD m te contaminat does not reliev Approved by Approved by Approval Da Conditions o emediation approval by PROPC	ted in accordance knowledge and und perform correct parked as "Final R ion that pose a thr re the operator of <u>OIL CON</u> Environmental S <u>UEC 0 4 2</u> te: f Approval: per OCD Rule & y BLM. <u>SUBMIT</u> SAL NO LATER	with a remedi nderstand that tive actions for eport" does no eat to ground responsibility <u>SERVATI</u> <u>Signed By</u> <u>O13</u> <u>Expira</u> Guidelines, a REMEDIATI	ation plan approved by NMOCD and pursuant to NMOCD rules and or releases which may endanger bt relieve the operator of liability water, surface water, human health for compliance with any other ON DIVISION Mile Beameder tion Date:
Pump failure caused a tank to overflow and leak 45 bbls of and the pump was repaired/replaced. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* The affected area is approximately 25' x 25' on location. the BLM. I hereby certify that the information given above is true a regulations all operators are required to report and/or file public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C- should their operations have failed to adequately investig or the environment. In addition. NMOCD acceptance of federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. Signature: Printed Name: Chancey Summers Title: HES Specialist E-mail Address: Chancey Summers@oxy.com	of produced wat Remediation w nd complete to certain release r 141 report by th ate and remedia a C-141 report of C-141 report of Remediation	the best of my notifications a be NMOCD m te contaminat does not reliev Approved by Approved by Approval Da Conditions o emediation approval by PROPC	ted in accordance knowledge and u nd perform correct narked as "Final R ion that pose a thr te the operator of <u>OIL CON</u> Environmental S <u>UEC 042</u> te: f Approval: per OCD Rule & y BLM. <u>SUBMIT</u>	with a remedi nderstand that tive actions for eport" does no eat to ground responsibility <u>SERVATI</u> <u>Signed By</u> <u>O13</u> <u>Expira</u> Guidelines, a REMEDIATI	ation plan approved by NMOCD and pursuant to NMOCD rules and pursuant to NMOCD rules and prelieve the operator of liability water, surface water, human health for compliance with any other <u>ON DIVISION</u> <u>Mile Bamacon</u> tion Date: Attached

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:	Kathy Purvis <kathy@bbcinternational.com></kathy@bbcinternational.com>
Sent:	Wednesday, December 04, 2013 11:09 AM
То:	Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; jvancure@blm.gov
Cc:	C J Summers; cbrunson@bbcinternational.com; kswinney@bbcinternational.com;
	jgilkey@bbcinternational.com
Subject:	Initial C-141, Bradley 13 Federal Btry
Attachments:	Initial C-141, Bradley 13 Fed Btry 11-25-13.pdf

Attached is the initial C-141 for a leak that occurred at the Bradley 13 Federal Battery on 11/11/2013 in Eddy County, NM. Receipt notification via email is greatly appreciated. Also, I apologize for the delay due in part to the holidays.

1

Kathy PurvisBBC International, Inc.1324 W. MarlandHobbs, NM 88240Phone: (575) 397-6388Fax: (575) 397-0397Email: kathy@bbcinternational.com

4

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:		Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD
Sent:	T	Wednesday, December 04, 2013 2:12 PM
То:	•	'Kathy Purvis'; jvancure@blm.gov
Cc:	:	C J Summers; cbrunson@bbcinternational.com; kswinney@bbcinternational.com;
		jgilkey@bbcinternational.com
Subject:	1	RE: Initial C-141, Bradley 13 Federal Btry

C-141 received – Thanks,

Mike Bratcher NMOCD District 2 811 S. First Street Artesia, NM 88210 O: 575-748-1283 X108 C: 575-626-0857 F: 575-748-9720

From: Kathy Purvis [mailto:kathy@bbcinternational.com]
Sent: Wednesday, December 04, 2013 11:09 AM
To: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; jvancure@blm.gov
Cc: C J Summers; cbrunson@bbcinternational.com; kswinney@bbcinternational.com; jgilkey@bbcinternational.com
Subject: Initial C-141, Bradley 13 Federal Btry

Attached is the initial C-141 for a leak that occurred at the Bradley 13 Federal Battery on 11/11/2013 in Eddy County, NM. Receipt notification via email is greatly appreciated. Also, I apologize for the delay due in part to the holidays.

1

Kathy Purvis BBC International, Inc. 1324 W. Marland Hobbs, NM 88240 Phone: (575) 397-6388 Fax: (575) 397-0397 Email: <u>kathy@bbcinternational.com</u>

h

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

Chancey_Summers@oxy.com
Tuesday, November 12, 2013 3:12 PM
Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD;
jgilkey@bbcinternational.com; kathy@bbcinternational.com;
kswinney@bbcinternational.com
Rachael_McPherson@oxy.com
BRADLEY 13 FEDERAL BATTERY

All this is to inform that Oxy Permian Primary NM South had a <u>release</u> at the Bradley 13 Federal Battery on November 11, 2013. Oxy released 45 bbls of water PD pump going down, causing tanks to overflow. 30 bbls were recovered. The release is located in Section 13 T25S, R29E of Eddy County. Oxy will conduct some initial remediation. BBC will delineate at a later date. C-141 to follow. Driving directions: SOUTH ON 285, TURN LEFT ON LONGHORN ROAD, CROSS RIVER GO TO FORK TAKE 2ND LEFT ON DIRT ROAD TO BRADLEY 13 1 SIGN TO BATTERY

Thank You C.J. Summers HES Advisor Cell # 575-631-9436 Office # 575-397-8216 <u>Chancey Summers@oxy.com</u> "When the blind lead the blind, get out of the way!"